o of W

TO: PROGRAM DIRECTOR/SATELLITE COORDINATOR

,'/\“
Kid Guides
Episode Number: 0303 | This show is rated TVG
" Beginning Air Date: March 15, 2008 '
RUNNING TIME SEGMENT TIME

ACT ONE - ot00:00 09:09

BREAK #1 N R 02:32

2:00 National — HLOA Love Affair Hewitt (HLO2/800-861-2676)

:30 National — Launch Pad Communications (CRNRENTERBW/800-729-8306)

"V ACT TWO 01:18:33 | 06:52

BREAK #2 : : 01:21:05 02:32

2:30 Local ’ :

ACT THREE 01:25:21 04:16

BREAK #3 _ 01:27:23 02:02

:60 National — Scooter Store (TSS-101-60 KD/866-289-8508)

:60 Local

ACT FOUR , 01:28:26 0103

'FOR BROADCAST AND FCC INFORMATION GO TO:
www.tvsco.com/series

(* please note when typing the web address “series” needs to be in all lowercase) -




o
/

RTO: PROGRAM DIRECTOR / SATELLITE COORDINATOR

'REAL LIFE 101

Episode Number: 107
THIS SHOWIS RATED TVG
Beginning Air Date: March 15, 2008 , |
“ *PROMOS ARE LOCATED IN BREAK #2 IN THE LOCAL SPOT**

RUNNING TIME SEGMENT TIME
OPEN/TEASER 01:00:00 00:45.
ACT ONE : 01:08:48 : 08:03
BREAK #1 01:10:50 02:02

2:00 National — MAS8 $19 Mask Non-Cel (MAS2/800-542-9695)

ACT TWO ' 01:17:10 ' 06:20

BREAK #2 01:20:12 03:02
2:00 Local (Promos- :10, :30, :10)
:60 National — Mobility Products (MPON 2236/800-318-9228)

ACT THREE | 01:25:20 . 0508

BREAK#3 C o1em22 0202
:30 National -~ Launch Pad Communications (CRNRENTERBW/800-729-8408)

90 Local - '
CLOSE | 01:28:26 : 01:04

FOR BROADCAST AND FCC INFORMATION GO TO:
www.tvsco.com/series
(* please note when typing the web address “series” needs to be in all lowercase)




371272008 7:30

DAGE 001/001  Fax Server

RightFax -
®
INTO THE WILD
SHOW #109R "COMIN' HOME"
WEEK OF: 03/17/08
TV-G IN LENGTH ourt
OPEN/ACT 1 0:00:00 6:37:00 6:37:00
BREAK 1 6:37:00 2:02:00 8:38:00
1A - :30 RCPC-7073 / ALL PURPOSE TRIGGER
1B1 :16 LANP-0010 / NUTRIPALS
1B2 :15 DLDS-6518 / DESENSITIZER
1C 1:01 LOCAL
1D {(:10 AND :30 PROMCS ARE LOCATED HERE.)
ACT2 8:39:00 . 6:45:00 15:24.00
BREAK 2 156:24:00 2:32:00 17:56:00
2A :30 MINR-8073 / ALEVE FRANCHISE
2B :30 RCWF-0001 / WOOLITE
2C :30 LANP-0009 / NUT NUTRIPALS
2D :30 RCEB-8013/ EASY OFF BAM
2E :31 LOCAL
ACT3 17:56:00 5:20:00 23:16:00
CC SPONSOR :
QCHE-8009 / NESTLE ’ 10
CORT-1014 / CORTIZONE : 10
QCHE-6041 / NESTLE - 10 :
BREAK 3 23:16:00 2:32:00 25:48:00
3A-D 2:01 LOCAL
3E1 15 MIFL-7156 / FLINTSTONES .
3E2 :15 DLDS-7509 / DESENSITIZER
ACT 4/END CREDITS 25:48:00 © 2:42:00 28:30:00
FORMATS CAN ALSO BE FOUND AT:'www.'ascentsyndication.com
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE
STATION/MARKET. ' AIRDATE/TIME
SIGNED : : NOTARY.

All national spots are integrated onto the show tape. If you have any questions about the shipping of the tape
or the satellite feeds, PLEASE CALL ANGEL GABRIEL OR CRAIG PECKNEY @ ASCENT MEDIA EAST -
(201) 784-5243 or (201 784-5238. This sheet will also serve as your affidavit of performance. Please sign, da
Notarize and return copy to TRIFECTA ENTERTAINMENT, 3575 CAHUENGA BLVD. WEST, SUITE 595
LOS ANGELES, CA 90068, FAX: (323) 850.0526 ATTENTION: DISTRIBUTION




ATRWEEK: 03/17/08
EPISODE #: D 117

700 7/

- S REBET T T T T T DESCRIPTION ¢ T S <= PUR- == PRODUCT -~ = - HOUSE AD #- -~ SEG--RUN-TIME-— ~— -
. SCATE GDFRDT117S (U
TIMER ' TIMER
BLK . ) L BLK )
g:-_._ . MAIN TITLE/ACT 1 B '10122 GDFRDT11_7-S 02 10-:22 ”-i
BB IFAW ... . : DTA100 10:32 |

1A SC JOHNSON WINDEX BLU JSWB7055PANS
HERSHEY KISSES HUKI7165

1B PROGRESSIVE PROGRESSIVE QPRG8001

ic ABBOTT LABS NUTRIPALS ' LANP0009

1D SC JOHNSON ROSIE JSSH7173

GDFRDTI117S 03

ACT 2

2A/BIC LOCAL 0:05 BLK
GENERIC PROMO . 0:10 . NO1ONDTGEN10
BLK 0:05 BLK v
GENERIC PROMO 030 ' NO3ONDTGEN10
_____ BLK - . e BLK

: BUMPER 0:10 GDFRDTI117S 04 19:03

2D/E LOCAL BLK
IN-SHOW 0:10 ) NO10NDT11710
BLK , 0:05 ‘BLK '
IN-SHOW 0:30 : NO3ONDT11710
BLK o2 BLK

ACT3 ) 1:25 05 21:30

IFAW -

3A1 . BAYER 0:30  ALEVE FRANCHISE MiINR8063

3B ESURANCE 0:30  ESURANCE . ESUR4230

3C HERSHEY 0:15 PEANUT BUTTER CUPS HUPC8335
SC JOHNSON 9:15  WINDEX BLU JSWB7055PANS
CLOSE CAPTIONING BILLBOARD _0:02 (integrated into show already) 03DTPRFEEIN

American Health Distri HOAAD124

GDFRDT1178
NO3ONDT11210

Fee Spot Chattem 0:10  Garlique GART1080
Fee Spot Chattem : 0:10  Capzasin CAPT1007
Fee Spot Chattem . 0:10  Gold Bond Ult. Healing Lotion  GBST1005 _ e

CREDITS/LOGOS

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE

CALL LETTERS: ADDRESS:
We warrant that the above program with listed commercials for TELCO PRODUCTIONS, INC. zired in our facility on:

ANY DISCREPANCIES PLEASE DOCUMENT

DATE: i TIME:

NOTARY: ‘ STATION REP:

SEND AFFIDAVITS TO:
TELCO PRODUCTIONS, INC. 2730 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 200, SANTA MONICA, CA. 90403

Questions concerning formats, contact GDMX/BMOC at (818) 972-0234




AIRWEEK: 03/10/08

70 Fy

/‘“\) EPISODE #: Md85
PODS DESCRIPTION DUR PRODUCT HOUSETD#  SEG RUN TIME
SLATE WBFRMS485S 01
TIMER _ , TIMER
. BLK
_____..._____.....__._...__..-...____:::::::::::::@???ifii@iis}iéﬁé::::@:2::::@}59::}
‘CAPT1007 :
8006162556 (VYVANSE ADHD) DAYS8S005 .
1:00 CHOICE60X (BOSLEY) 8005975794 ,
ACT G B TR MS AgsS. 03 1518 ]
SATBIC LOCAL : _ 0:05 BLK
GENERIC PROMO 0:30 NO30NMSGEN10
BLK , 0:05 o BLK
GENERIC PROMO 0:10 : NO1ONMSGEN10
BLK ' 0:42
T R
wiE LOCAL 0:05 ‘ BLK o
IN-SHOW 0:10 NO10NMS48510
BLK 0:05 BLK
) IN-SHOW 0:30 NO30NMS48510

Unisom UNIT1004

34 WNR (CONSUMER RESOURCE) 0:30  CRNRENTERBW 8003689153
3BC INTEGRATED MEDIA 1:00 - 888.475.9317 (CANCER TREAT LUQS6004
CLOSE CAPTIONING BILLBOARD 00:02 (integrated into show already) ~ 03MSPRFEEIN ) :

Jennifer Convertibles JEN1OPONY399

'CC SPNSOR Jennlfer Convertlbles

BLK

T WBFRMS485S 06 26:59

NEXT WEEK'S PROMO 00:30  (M-486) NO030NMS48610 27:29 '

:PROMOTIONALH=ONSIDERATIONS Ju: 3y,
Fee Spot Chattem 0:10 Selsun Blue SBST1015

Fee Spot Chattem 0:10  Aspercreme ASPT1011
Fee Spot Chattem .. ... e eeeoaaes 0:10  ACT Mouthwash . | CACTA007 e
0:10 ) BLK
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE
CALL LETTERS: _ ADDRESS:

We warrant that the above program with listed commercials for TELCO PRODUCTIONS, INC. aired in our facility on:

ANY DISCREPANCIES PLEASE DOCUMENT

DATE: TIME:

NOTARY: : STATION REP:

. SEND AFFIDAVITS TO:
TELCO PRODUCTIONS, INC. 2730 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 200 SANTA MONICA, CA. 90403

Questions concerning formats, contact GDMC/BMOC at (818) 972-0234




KNDX-TV, Gary O'Halloran, Office Manager/Program Director

4 2D j/M[

COMMERCIAL FORMAT

Formats online at http://ascentsyndication.com

SHOW #526 =

AIR:  3/15/08 |

1st FEED: 3-12-08 21:00-21:30 EST Telstar 6/Transponder 14 (C-Band)
2nd FEED: 3-13-08 14:00 - 14:30 EST Telstar 6/Transponder 14 (C-Band)
Audio is Stereo 5.8/6.2 Mono 6.8 .

IN LENGTH. ouT

SHOW OPEN / SEGMENT #1 1:00:00 0:07:20 ° 1:07:20
BREAK 1 - NATIONAL 1:07:20 0:.01:.00 1:08:20
CX :60 Bosley Institute Choices CHOICES0X 800-471-4618 :
SEGMENT #2 1:08:20  0:05:18 1:13:38
BREAK 2 - NATIONAL 1:13:38  0:02:00 1:15:38
CX :120 Guthy Renker MAS8 $19 Mask Non-Cele MAS?2 800-576-4664

SEGMENT #3 1:15:38  0:02:49  1:18:27
BREAK 3 - LOCAL : ' 1:18:27  0:01:.02 1:19:29
TBD :30 LOCAL BLACK

TBD :30 LOCAL BLACK

15 LOCAL  SHOW PROMO :15
05 LOCAL SHOW PROMO :05

SEGMENT #4 1:19:29 - 0:04:04 1:23:33

BREAK 4 - LOCAL 12333 0:02:02  1:25:35
TBD :60 LOCAL BLACK ,

TBD :60 LOCAL BLACK

NFB ~ 1:59 NOT FOR BROADCAST: SPECIAL ELECTION COVERAGE

SEGMENT #5 ’ 1:25:35 0:02:53 1:28:28

SATELLITE TROUBLE NUMBERS:
Angel Gabriel (201) 784-5243
Craig Peckney (201) 784-5238
Rich Mahieu (201) 784-5230




SECTION: CM

DAYPART: 4KIDS

FBC_031408_0409PM1

FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY

"~ “PROGRAM SCHEDULE FOR  Saturday 03/15/08~ -~ -~ -~

LOG VERSION:

2

TO ON-AIR INTEGRATION CO-ORDINATORS;
LOG VERSION IS SAME AS THAT INDICATED OVER BARS BEFORE FEED

PLEASE VERIFY THE ABOVE

:08A%* 2

TIME POS DUR TYPE ADVERTISER DESCRIPTION

Gt ddeddede vtk kdkhhhhhdhhhhddhhhkhhhhhhdhwhhhdhhdhhhhhdhhRhvhhikhii R
8:00:00A PGM PROGRAM 8:00A V1va Pinata

VIV-110 HUDSON'S BIGGEST FAN/CANDIOSITY

8:00:00A :03 BMP NET BUMPER GS NET ID #2 BRIGHT LIGHT
8:00:03A :08 PRO NET PROMO  VIVA PINATA

8:00:11A 7:26 SEG PGM SEG " SEGMENT 1/VIVA PINATA
8:07:37a 1 14 BMP NET BUMPER MENUBUMP #1/LOGOBLAST/GAM
8:07:51A 1- :30 PRO NET PROMO  DINOSAUR KING

8:08:21A 1A :30 CML KELLOGG'S  YOGO'S

8:08:51A 1B :15 CML  MATTEL RADICA FUNKIKI ISLAND
8:09:06A 1cC :15 CML PARAMNT/HV BEE MOVIE '
8:09:21A 1D :30 CML ELECT.ARTS THE SIMS/NINTENDO WII/DS
8:09:51Aa 1 :05. BMP NET BUMPER VIVAPINATA/BUMP IN -
8:09:56A : 3:40 SEG PGM SEG SEGMENT 2/VIVA PINATA
8:13:36A 2 :07 BMP NET BUMPER LINEUPCHANGE

8:13:43A 2 :30 PRO NET PROMO  TMNT

8:14:13A 2A 30 CML FOX FILM HORTON HEARS A WHO
8:14:43A 2B :15 CML C.E.C. ENT CHUCK E CHEESE

8 14 igA**~§S“_~l/%%\“EMt__Tﬁ;XEkB HARRY POTTER 20Q

A’ LOCAL LOCAL BREAK
:06 LID LOCAL IDK\\———

8:16 2 :15 PRO NET PROMO  YUGIOH -

8:17:O4A 2 :05 BMP NET BUMPER GS VIVA PINATA BI _
8:17:09A 6:17 SEG PGM SEG SEGMENT 3/VIVA PINATA
8:23:26A 3 05 BMP NET BUMPER VIVA PINATA/BUMP OUT
8:23:31A 3 15 PRO NET PROMO  4KIDS REWARD POINTS
8:23:46A 3A :15 CML SUNNY D SUNNY D BEVERAGE

8:24:01A 3B :15 CML WDSHE ENCHANTED '
8:24:16A 3C 30 CML MICROSOFT ELECTRON. ARTS /NFL TOUR/
8:24:46A 3D :30 CML NESTLE WONKA NERDS
-8:25:16A 3 :15 PRO NET PROMO  ADRENALINE PROJECT
8:25:31A 3 :04 BMP NET BUMPER GS VIVA PINATA BI
8:25:35A 3:50 SEG PGM SEG SEGMENT 4/VIVA PINATA.
8:29:25A 4 :07 BMP NET BUMPER LINEUPCHANGE
8:29:32A 4 @ ini30, PRO, NET PROMO rrinT/DINO KING v
8:30:02A PGM PROGRAM 8:30A VIVA PINATA

viv-111 ON A SOUR NOTE/PIG-OUT MOUNTAIN

8:30:02A :03 BMP NET BUMPER GS NET ID #2 BRIGHT LIGHT
8:30:05A 5:17 SEG PGM SEG SEGMENT 1/VIVA PINATA
8:35:22A 1 :03 BMP NET BUMPER GS VIVA PINATA/BO
8:35:25A 1 144 PRO NET PROMO  TMNT

8:36:09A 1 :10 PRO NET PROMO  CHAOTIC/LINEUP CHANGE
8:36:19A 1A :30 CML CAMPBELL PEPPERIDGE FARM GOLDFISH
8:36:49A 1B 15 CML SUNNY D SUNNY D BEVERAGE A
8:37:04A 1C 15 CML POKEMON US POKEMON TRADING CARDS
8:37:19A 1D :30 CML MCDONALDS HAPPY MEAL/PIRATES OF CAR
8:37:49A 1 03 BMP NET BUMPER VIVAPINATA/BUMP IN .
8:37:52A 5:50 SEG PGM SEG SEGMENT 2/VIVA PINATA
8:43:42A° 2 11 BMP NET BUMPER MENUBUMP #2/BOWLING/GAMES
8:43:53A 2 :15 PRO NET PROMO  DINOSAUR KING

8:44:08A 2A :15 CML UBI SOFT COMPUTER GAMES/NINTENDO D
8:44:23A 2B :30 CML KELLOGG'S EGGO WAFFLES

8:44:53A  2C :15 CML PARAMNT/HV BEE MOVIE

8:45 1:00 LCL LOCAL BRK LOCAL BREAK

Page 1




FBC_ 031408_0409pPM1
LOCAL PROMO

PROMO TMNT

:20A
:50A
:53A
:15A
:30A

B R L L L e T e b L e L s

9:00:00A

LOWYWVOLOVLWWOVWW W

sx“Tn kw 1w owm

bt
U’l
m

‘-LOLOLOLOLOKDKO!DKOLOLOLOLOLOLO@LOLDKDKOLDLOKDLOLOLOLOLO

:17:

:29:

:38:
:38:
:39:
:39:
:40:
:40:

0:

4:

:ZEQ 2C

17 :21A
1\71“2 7A

:17:
:20:
:20:
121
:21:
:21:
122:
122:
122:
122:
:28:

04A

51A

42A
47A
53A
58A
13A
28A
43A
13A

28A

43A
48A
59A
29A

00A

00A
10A
18A
28A
12A
27A
57A
12A
42A
12A
15A

4
4

3
3
3A
3B
3C
3D
3E
3

4
4

1
1
1A
1B
1c
1D
1
1

:30 .

:03
5:22
115
:30

PRO

PGM PROGRAM

NET
NET
PGM
NET

"NET

BUMPER VIVAPINATA/BUMP IN
SEG . SEGMENT 3/VIVA PINATA
BUMPER GS VIVA PINATA/BO
PROMO YU GI OH :

WDSHE ENCHANTED
MICROSOFT ‘- ELECTRON. ARTS /NFL TOUR/

VAN
FOX
NET
PGM
NET
NET

CHA-

MELLE ATIRHEADS
FILM HORTON HEARS A WHO

BUMPER - VIVAPINATA/BUMP IN

SEG SEGMENT 4/VIVA PINATA
PROMO  VIVA PINATA

PROMO - CHAOTIC

9:00A chaotic

137 GOING UNDER

:10 PRO NET PROMO CHAOTIC/LINEUP CHANGE

8:34 SEG PGM SEG

Segment 1/Chaotic

:10. BMP NET BUMPER CHAOTIC-LINEUP CHANGE
PRO NET PROMO DINOSAUR KING

125

:30 CML NESTLE

WONKA NERDS

:15 oML FOX VIDEO NIM'S ISLAND v

:15 CML  POKEMON US POKEMON TRADING CARDS
:30 CML WD INTERNE PIRATES OF THE CARIBBEAN
BMP NET BUMPER GS CHAOTIC BI

:05

3:32 SEG PGM SEG

Segment 2/Chaotic

:10 BMP NET BUMPER CHAOTIC-LINEUP CHANGE

115

:30 CML  FOX FILM
:15 CML UBI SOFT
:15 ML WDSHE

1 3

© LID

:15

‘PRO  NET PROMO TMNT

HORTON HEARS A WHO
COMPUTER GAMES/NINTENDO D
ENCHANTED

LOCAL BRK CAL BRE
OCAL ID _ :
~RROME& YU GI OH

PRO N

:05 BMP NET BUMPER GS CHAOTIC BI

3:06 SEG PGM SEG

Segment 3/Chaotic

:05 .BMP NET BUMPER CHAOTIC/BUMP OUT

PRO NET PROMO ADRENALINE PROJECT
PARAMNT/HV BEE MOVIE

CML POKEMON US POKEMON TRADING CARDS

:15
:15
:15

:30 CML NESTLE
:15 CML SUNNY D

CML

WONKA NERDS
SUNNY D BEVERAGE

:15 ML FOX VIDEO NIM'S ISLAND
BMP NET BUMPER GS CHAOTIC BI

:05
6:11

-SEG

PGM

SEG Segment 4/Chaotic

:30 PRO NET PROMO .. CHAOTIC
:31 PRO NET PROMO TMNT/YUGIOH

:10
7:08
:10
144
:15
:30
:15
:30
:30
:03
4:01

PGM

PRO
SEG
BMP
PRO
CML
CML
CML
CML
PRO
BMP
SEG

JkﬁﬁﬁhhmJ¢¢thmhhh*hw%hﬁﬁmwh%m*m&hhhmwhh*ﬂJd&hhhmhmhk%hLmﬁmhﬁth
-30-
- »

:30:
:30:
137
137
:38:

PROGRAM 9:30A Chaotic"

CHA-138 BIG TIME

NET PROMO CHAOTIC/LINEUP CHANGE
PGM SEG Segment 1/Chaotic _
NET BUMPER CHAOTIC-LINEUP CHANGE
NET PROMO TMNT

C.E.C. ENT CHUCK E CHEESE

NESTLE WONKA NERDS

PARAMNT/HV BEE MOVIE

KRAFT/GF

NET
NET
PGM

POST COCOA PEBBLES
PROMO DINOSAUR KING
BUMPER GS CHAOTIC BI

SEG Segment 2/Chaotic
Page 2




:16 BMP NET BUMPER MENUBUMP #4/LOGOBLAST/GAM
7307 PRO™ NET PROMO" - e

9:44:16A 2

Q445328 T2 T
97457 02A ZA 30
0:45:32A

L0 (0 O L0 O O WO O OO WO OO D WYL O
- e Liie s
Y

9:59:

9:59:
10:00

10:06:
10:06:

10:07

10:07:

10:08
10:08

10:08:
10:08:
10:13:
10:13:

10:29:

J_J_,J.’v..l.J--'_.J.J--'—J-J‘J‘J.J‘J‘J.J‘J‘J‘J-J.J.’LJ.J--}-.'»J.J.J.Ju-h-l--l.J‘J.J-J_J..Ir.'..l-.}.-la-h’l..!‘.h.‘
S dedeTedede NNl NNRUNBRUNRRRARNRNAEET TR T AT TERTTRTETHETRTT

10:29

10:29
10:30
10:30
10:35

: 20A

Fededdededededehd kst ddedddhhdhhhhhddhid

59A

59A

:14A
33A
38A
t22A
37A
:07A
122A
52A

28A
:58A

:58A
1 28A
:36A
:53A

1
1
1A
1B
1c
1p

4

1

115
6:19
:05
144
;15
:30
:15
:30

©i05

:30
~:08
5:17

:14

PRO
PGM
PRO

SEG
BMP

PRO"

CML
CML

cML-

CML
BMP
SEG
BMP
PRO
CML

L
L

PRO
PGM

PRO
PRO
SEG
BMP

c%r\\
c

FBC_031408_0409PM1

JAKKS PACF

NET PROMO

NET BUMPER
PGM SEG
NET BUMPER
NET PROMO
SEGA

NET BUMPER
FOX FILM
POKEMON US
KELLOGG'S
NET BUMPER
PGM SEG
NET PROMO
NET PROMO
NET PROMO

.PROGRAM
TNT209

NET PROMO
PGM SEG
NET BUMPER
NET PROMO
FOX FILM
KELLOGG'S
MATTEL

WD INTERNE
NET BUMPER
PGM SEG
NET BUMPER
NET PROMO
MCDONALDS

~POKEMON US
RAMNT/HV/ BEENMOVI

LOGAL BR
LOCAD~ZIB
NET PROMO
NET BUMPER
PGM SEG
NET BUMPER
NET PROMO
MATTEL
WDSHE
MICROSOFT
FOX FILM
NET BUMPER
PGM SEG
NET PROMO
NET PROMO

PROGRAM
DNK-122
NET PROMO
NET PROMO
PGM SEG
NET BUMPER

TMNT

CMLFOX VIDEO  NIM'S ISLCAND

YECLOPS
BEVERAGE

JAKK

OCAL PROMO

ADRENALINE PROJECT

GS CHAOTIC BI

Segment 3/Chaotic
CHAOTIC/BUMP OUT

YU GI OH ,
vSUPERSTARSTENNIS/PSP/WII/
GS NET ID #2 BRIGHT LIGHT
THE SEEKER DVD

POKEMON TRADING CARDS
YOGO'S

GS CHAOTIC BI

Segment 4/Chaotic
CHAOTIC/LINEUP CHANGE
CHAOTIC

TMNT/YUGIOH .

R L R R R o e Sk ik Tk e
S A A o it b 1o T i i A e i i S Dl e 1ol A T T A T S i i

10A Ninja Turtles
BEGINNING OF THE END
TMNT

Open/Segl/Turtles
TMNT/BUMP OUT
" TMNT

THE SEEKER DVD

YOGO'S

HARRY POTTER 20Q

PIRATES OF THE CARIBBEAN
TMNT .
Seg 2/Turtles
MENU/BUMPER#S/LOGOBLAST/G
DINOSAUR KING

HAPPY MEAL/DISNEY PRINCES

KEMON TRADING CARDS

LOCANBREAK

-ADRENALINE PROJECT

TMNT

Seg 3/Turtles

TMNT/BUMP OUT

VIVA PINATA

RADICA FUNKEYS

ENCHANTED )
ELECTRON. ARTS /NFL TOUR/
HORTON HEARS A WHO

CTMNT

Seg4/Turtles

TMNT

DINOKING/ADRENALINE PROJE
ededededede ik hefddkdkk
10:30 A Dinosaur King
JUST PLANE CRAZY

4KIDS REWARD POINTS
DINOSAUR KING

Segment 1/Dinosaur King
MENU BUMP #6/LOGOBLAST
Page 3’




230 T CMLT JAKKS PACF"

FBC_031408_0409PM1

:44 PRO NET PROMO

TMNT

,,.EYECLOPS,,, e e e e e e+ A+ e e s srmen g a0 i e e e o ;,_,..,..,Am,«

:55:46A 3B
:56:01A 3C
:56:16A 3D
:56:31A 3E
:57:01A 3
:57:16A 3
:57:19A
:59:16A 4
:59:31A 4

dedededede e dede S dedede S Btk de e dddefdhhhhdhdddddddld

:00:01A

:00:01A
:00:09A
:06:19A 1
:06:28A 1
:07:12A 1A
:07:27A 1B
107:42A 1C
:07:57A 1D
:08:27A 1E
:08:42A 1
:08:45A
112:42A 2
:12:51A 2
:13:06A 2A
113:21A 2B

¥15:12A 2
:15:27A 2
:15:30A
:20:29A 3
:20:32A 3
:20:42A  3A
:21:12A 3B
:21:27A  3C
:21:42A 3D
:21:57A  3E
:22:12A 3

1:

6

3

4

TI5CMISKECHERS
:15 CML  FOX FILM
:15 CML VAN MELLE
15 CML BANDAI

:03 BMP NET BUMPER
:13 SEG PGM SEG
13 BMP NET BUMPER
:15 PRO NET PROMO
:30 CML MICROSOFT
C.E.C. ENT
FOX FILM

:30 PRO NET PROMO
:03 BMP NET BUMPER
143 SEG PGM SEG
04 BMP NET BUMPER
:30 PRO NET PROMO
:15 CML  BANDAT

:15 CML PARAMNT/HV
:15 CML SUNNY D
:15 CML POKEMON US
:30 CML MCDONALDS
:15 PRO NET PROMO
:03 BMP NET BUMPER
57 SEG PGM SEG
:15 PRO NET PROMO
:30 PRO NET PROMO

PGM PROGRAM
YGO-331
:08  PRO NET PROMO
:10 SEG PGM SEG
:09 BMP NET BUMPER
144 PRO. NET PROMO
:15 CML PARAMNT/HV
:15 CML  UBI SOFT
:15 QML BANDAT -
:30 CML WD INTERNE
:15 ML VAN MELLE
:03 BMP NET BUMPER
:57 SEG PGM SEG
:09 BMP . NET BUMPER
:15 PRO NET PROMO
:15 CML  POKEMON US
:15 oML FOX FILM

:43:36A  2C :30~CML MICROSOFT
;Vﬁigfﬁﬁ\é 1:00 L LO BRK
J5NQ6 /06 L LOZAL

:15 PRO T PROMO
:03 BMP NET BUMPER
:59 SEG PGM SEG
:03 BMP NET BUMPER
:10 PRO NET PROMO
:30 CML WDSHE

:15 ML JAKKS PACF
:15 CML SUNNY D
:15 CML KELLOGG'S
:15 CML . BANDAI

:30 PRO NET PROMO

SKECHERS

HORTON HEARS A WHO

- AIRHEADS POPS

BEN TEN FIGURES

GS DINOSAUR BI .
Segment 2/Dinosaur King
MENUBUMP #G/BOWLING/GAMES
YU GI OH

ELECTRON. ARTS /NFL TOUR/
CHUCK E CHEESE

THE SEEKER DVD

. LOCAL BREAK

CAL PROMO

TMNT

"GS DINOSAUR BI

Segment 3/Dinosaur King
GS DINOSAUR/BO
ADRENALINE PROJECT

BEN TEN FIGURES

BEE MOVIE

SUNNY D BEVERAGE
POKEMON TRADING CARDS

HAPPY MEAL/PIRATES OF CAR

VIVA PINATA

GS DINOSAUR BI

Segment 4/Dinosaur King
DINOSAUR KING
YUGTOH/ADRENALINE PROJECT
11:00 A Yu-Gi-Oh!

TURNING THE PAGE PART 1
YU GI OH :
segment 1/ Yugioh
MENUBUMP #7/BOWLING/GAMES
TMNT

BEE MOVIE

COMPUTER GAMES/NINTENDO D
BEN TEN FIGURES

PIRATES OF THE CARIBBEAN
AIRHEADS EXTREME

GS YU GI OH BI

Segment 2/Yugioh

MENUBUMP #7/BOWLING/GAMES
ADRENALINE PROJECT
POKEMON TRADING CARDS
THE SEEKER DVD )
ELECTRON. ARTS /NFL TOUR/
LLOCAL BREAK

MNT

GS YU GI OH BI
Ssegment 3/Yugioh

GS YU GI OH BO
CHAOTIC/LINEUP CHANGE
ENCHANTED

JAKKS EYECLOPS
SUNNY D BEVERAGE
POP TARTS

BEN TEN FIGURES
4AKIDS REWARD POINTS
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GS YU GI OH BI

" segment 4/yugioh oo

50A*

11:22:42A_ 3. _ :05 _BMP NET BUMPER
11:22:47A 5:45 SEG PGM SEG
TI728:32A 4 730" PRO NET PROMO
11:29:02A 4 15 PRO NET PROMO
l}:29:17A 4 +:3l PRO NET PROMO
Gdedededededhhhhhhhkdd
11:29:48A PGM PROGRAM

APJ-106

11:29:48A 6:31 SEG 'PGM SEG
11:36:19A 1A :30 CML ELECT.ARTS
11:36:49A 1B ;15 CML  PARAMNT/HV
11:37:04A 1C 15 CML BONNE BELL
11:37:19A 1D :30 CML “JAKKS PACF
11:37:49A 1E :30 CML NESTLE
11:38:19A 1F :15- CML SKECHERS
11:38:34A 1G 15 CML POKEMON  US
11:38:49A 1H 15 CML FOX FILM
11:39:04A 1I :15 CML BANDAI.
11:39:19A 6:05 SEG PGM SEG
11:45:24A 2A 30 CML WD INTERNE
11:45:54A 2B :15 CML C.E.C. ENT
11:46:09A 2C 15 CML WDSHE
11:46:24A 2D ©30 © CML - MGA ENTERT
11 4K 54A* 1: LCL JOCAL BR
11:48%R4A7 2 Y06 ID _/10C
11:48:30A 3:32 SEG PGM SEG
11:52:02A 3A 15 CML VAN MELLE
11:52:17A 3B :15 ML FOX FILM
11:52:32A 3C 15 CML UBI SOFT
11:52:47A 3D 15 CML POKEMON US
11:53:02A 3E :15 CML SUNNY D
11:53:17A 3F :30 CML SKECHERS
11:53:47A 3G 15 CML BONNE BELL
11:54:02A 3H :30 CML MCDONALDS
11:54:32A 3I :15 CML BANDAI
11:54:47A 33 15 CML KELLOGG'S
11:55:02A 4:48 SEG PGM SEG
11:59: 4 :10 LCL LOCAL BRK

Gededodededh etk hdehhdhhdhhddhhhhddhdhdhhkdhiik

YU GI OH

YU GI OH
ADRENALINE/TMNT
11:30 A Adrenaline Project
SEA WHAT I MEAN

‘SEGMENT 1/The Adrenaline
THE SIMS/NINTENDO WII/DS
BEE MOVIE _ ‘
BONNE BELL- SMACKERS
EYECLOPS

WONKA NERDS

SKECHERS

POKEMON TRADING CARDS
HORTON HEARS A WHO

BEN TEN FIGURES _
SEGMENT 2/The Adrenaline
PIRATES OF THE CARIBBEAN
CHUCK E -CHEESE

ENCHANTED

RESCUE PETS MY EPETS
LOCAL BREAK

SEGMENT 3/The Adrenaline
AIRHEADS :
THE SEEKER DVD ‘

" COMPUTER GAMES/NINTENDO D
POKEMON TRADING CARDS
SUNNY D BEVERAGE
AIRATORS/FAMOUS FOOTWEAR
BONNE BELL- SMACKERS

HAPPY MEAL/DISNEY PRINCES

BEN TEN FIGURES

POP TARTS

SEGMENT 4/The Adrenaline
LOCAL BREAK
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